RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce			
TRADEMA	RKS ONLY Patent and Trudemark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:			
Name and address of conveying party(ics):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Name: GN ReSound North America Corporation Address: 220 Saginaw Drive Redwood City, CA 94063 U.S.A.	Name: GN Otometries A/S Address: Dybendalsysaenget 2 DK-2630 Taastrup, Denmark			
IndividualAssociation General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation, State of California Other:  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Individual(s) citizenship:  Association:  General Partnership: Limited Partnership: X Corporation, State of: Denmark Other:  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Yes No			
	ger nge of Name r:			
Execution Date: <u>September 23, 2002</u>				
4. Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s):	B. Trademark Registration Number(s):			
A. Trademark Application Number(s).	1,769,231			
76/070,790  Additional numbers attached? Yes _X_ No	Additional numbers attached? Yes _X_ No			
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total applications and registrations involved: 2  7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)(\$40.00 per assignment): \$65.00			
Name: Mary Dougherty, Trademark Administrator  Address: Bingham McCutchen, LLP Three Embarcadero Center, Suite 1800 San Francisco, California 94111-4067	Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account. X The Commissioner is authorized to charge underpayment of any fees or credit any overpayment to deposit Account Number 501193.			
	8. Deposit Account Number: 502519			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Mary Dougherty	187 Fef 212002			
Name Signature	Date 21,2003			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:				
Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks required cover sheet information to:  Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				

21. 2003 3:07PM

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, GN ReSound North America Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California with offices at 220 Saginaw Drive, Redwood City, CA 94063 ("Assignor") is using and owns all right, title, and interest in and to the following trademark registrations:

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
CHARTR	1,769,231	May 4, 1993

WHEREAS, GN Otometrics A/S a company organized under the laws of Denmark, with offices at Dybendalsvaenget 2, P.O. Box 119, DK-2630 Taastrup, Denmark ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the mark listed above (the "Mark") and the goodwill of the business symbolized by that Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, including all common law rights, in the United States and in all other countries and jurisdictions of the world, together with the registration and application for the Mark set forth above and the goodwill of Assignor's business symbolized by the Mark, and the right to recover damages and profits for any past, present, and future infringements of the Mark. Upon Assignee's request, Assignor agrees that it will, without demanding further consideration therefor and at Assignee's cost, perform all reasonable, lawful, and just acts that may be necessary for carrying out this Assignment in full.

Signed this 25 day of Typewiler,

GN ReSound North America Corporation

Name: John Kasher

Title: Vice President and Chief Legal Officer

### ASSIGNMENT OF INTENT-TO-USE TRADEMARK

This trademark assignment is made by the undersigned, GN ReSound North America Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California with offices at 220 Saginaw Drive, Redwood City, CA 94063 ("Assignor"), and GN Otometrics A/S, a company organized under the laws of Denmark, with offices at Dybendalsvaenget 2, P.O. Box 119, DK-2630 Taastrup, Denmark ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the mark listed below (the "Mark") and the goodwill of the business symbolized by that Mark;

WHEREAS, Assignor has intended to use the Mark in interstate commerce and has filed an application with the United States Patent and Trademark Office based on its bona fide intention to use the Mark in commerce, which application has been assigned the following serial number and filing date ("the Application"):

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date
PEDIABR	76/070,790	June 15, 2000; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has not yet filed an allegation of use of the Mark under Section 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act, 15 U.S.C. §§ 1051(c) and (d); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring said Mark, together with the Application and any registration resulting therefrom, and that portion of Assignor's ongoing and existing business to which the Mark pertains;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and to that portion of Assignor's business to which the mark pertains, including all common law rights, in the United States and in all other countries and jurisdictions of the world, together with the registration and application for the Mark set forth above and the goodwill of Assignor's business symbolized by the Mark, if any, and the right to recover damages and profits for any past, present, and future infringements of the mark.

Upon Assignee's request, Assignor agrees that it will, without demanding further consideration therefor and at Assignee's cost, perform all reasonable, lawful, and just acts that may be necessary for carrying out this Assignment in full.

Signed this <u>23°</u> day of \_\_\_\_\_

. 2002

GN ReSound North America Corporation

Name: John Kasher

Title: Vice President and Chief Legal Officer

21434628.2/24071-0900

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002609 FRAME: 0568

## BINGHAM McCUTCHEN

# **Facsimile**

1105983

DATE February 21, 2003

	NAME	FAX	PHONE
то	ASSIGNMENT DIVISION US PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFIC	1-703-306-5995	1-703-308- <u>97</u> 23
	· ·		21
FRÓM	Mary Dougherty mary.dougherty@bingham.com	(415) 393-2286	(415) 393-20 <b>5</b> 1 ల్లు
	PAGES (INCLUDING THIS COVER PAG	03	

Assignment Recordation - S.N. 76/070,790; Reg. No. 1,769,231

Binghom McCutchen LLP res Embarcadero Cenier San Francisco, CA

### Message:

CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

415,393.2000 415.393.2286 fax

94111-4067

Request for Assignment Recordation S.N. 76/070,790 and Reg. No. 1,769,231

bingham.com

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the date shown below.

Boston Hartford

London Mary Dougherty Los Angeles

New York

(Typed or Printed Name of Person Signing Certificate)

San Francisco Silicon Valley Singapore

Walnut Creek Washington February 21, 2003

(Date)

## For transmission problems, please call (415) 393-2174

#### Caution - Confidential

The information in this fax is confidential and may also be privileged attorney-client information and attorney work product. It is intended only for the recipient(s) named above. If you aren't a named recipient or his/her authorized representative, any reading, use, copying or disclosure of this fax is strictly prohibited. If you aren't a named recipient, please call the above number (collect) now and return this fax to us by mail at the above address. Thank you.

**RECORDED: 02/21/2003** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002609 FRAME: 0569